

#### President

In The City of



OF BUILDINGS FOR THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN,
Office, No. 220 FOURTH AVENUE,
S. W. Corner 18th Street.

Plan No. 799

#### APPLICATION TO ALTER, REPAIR. ETC.

Application is hereby made to the Superintendent of Buildings of The City of New York for the Borough of Manhattan for the approval of the detailed statement of the specifications and plans herewith submitted for the alteration or repair of the building herein described. All provisions of the law shall be complied with in the alteration or repair of said building, whether specified herein or

(Sign here)...

#### THE CITY OF NEW YORK,

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, 19

				DOF	SOUGH O	F MANHA	ATTAN,	÷		190
	LOCATION	AŇD	DESC	RIPTI(	ON OF	PRES	ENT BUI	LDING		
1.	State how many buildings								•	
2.	What is the exact location	thereof a	(State	e on wha	t street o	r avenue	the side th	ereof, th	ne numbe	r of feet
	from the nearest street or									
	ave-50-0" n						1	nd		
8.	How was the building occu	ıpied								
	How is the building to be	occupied	l ?							
4.	Is the building on front	or rear o	of lot?			Is there	any other b	uilding	erected o	on lot or
	permit granted for one?	MA	-			v	; heigh			How
	occupied?						Give dist	ance be	tween sa	me and
	proposed building		fe	e <b>t.</b>						
5.	Size of lot? 26	feet fi	ont ;	26	fe	et rear ;	100	feet d	leep.	
6.	Size of building which it is									eet rear ;
	feet deep	. Num								
	highest point? 50-	11								
7.		ls below	curb l	evel ?.	11-0	, //	Mater	ial of f	oundation	n walls?
	Stone			Thickn	ess of f	oundatio	n walls? from	t g	2.0"	inches ·
	rear 20" inche	s; side	. 1	i	nches; ]	party	2.0"	inches		
8.	Material of upper walls?	73 A	ich		If ash	lar, give	kind and thic	kness	4 th	uch
9.	Thickness of upper walls:						,			
	Basement: front	inches	; rear	16	inches	; side	inche	s; party.	/6	inches.
Y	1st story: " /2								•	
	2d story: " 12		66		66	66	66	" .	12	<i>٤</i> 6
	3d story: "	66	66	12	66	66	"	66	12	
	4th story: "/2		66	12	66	66	66	66	12	
	5th story: "		66		66	66	66	<b>6</b> :	airn n An Bannanganpa ya n y go	
	6th story: "				cc	"	66	66		66
0.	Is roof flat, peak or mansar	'd ?	Fla	t						

If the Front, Rear or Side Walls, or any portion thereof, are to be taken out and rebuilt, give definite particulars, and state in what manner: If altered Internally, give definite particulars, and state how the building will be occupied: a stair case will be put up between 1st + 2 nd floor, with 4"x 12" trimmer hung instrirup irons. Partitions put up to form new fath rooms own, and a skylight put up as shown the story lather own.

,	How much will the alteration cost? 5000
	If the Building is to be occupied as a Flat, Apartment or Lodging House, give the following particulars:
	Is any part of building to be used as a store or for any other business purpose, if so, state for what?
	Cellar Base- 1st 2d 3d 4th 5th ment Floor Floor Floor Floor F
	How many families will occupy each?
	Height of ceilings? 8-4" 12-6 11-0 10-0 9-2
	How basement to be occupied? Flat -
	How made water-tight? bellar under same
	Will cellar or basement ceiling be plastered? yes How? word lat
	How will cellar stairs be enclosed?
	How cellar to be occupied! Storage
	1 1
7.	Will shafts be open or covered with louvre skylights full size of shafts?
	Size of each shaft?

58.	Dimensions of water-closet windows? 1-2" x 5-0"
	Dimensions of windows for living rooms? 3-6"×7-0"
<b>5</b> 9.	Of what materials will hall partitions be constructed?
60.	Of what materials will hall floors be constructed?
61.	How will hall ceilings and soffits of stairs be plastered?
62.	Of what material will stairways be constructed?
	Give sizes of stair well holes?
63.	If any other building on lot, give size; front; deep;
	stories high ; how occupied ; on front or rear
	of lot; material
~	Now much space between it and proposed building?
64.	How will floors and sides of water closets to the height of 16 inches be made waterproof?
a #	Bast.
65.	Number and location of water closets: Cellar / ; 1st floor / ; 2d floor / ;
	3d floor / ; 4th floor / ; 5th floor - ; 6th floor
66,	This building will safely sustain per superficial foot upon the first floor 70 lbs.; upon 2d floor
	10 lbs.; upon 3d floor 70 lbs.; upon 4th floor 70 lbs.; upon 5th floor
	lbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th floorlbs.; upon 8th floor
	lbs.
Own	er, Dr. To. F. Buch Address, 184 2nd are.
Arch	itect, Emery Roth " 92 5 och are.
Supe	rintendent,
Maso	on,
Carp	enter,

31 0

## If the Borough President of the Borough of Manhattan,

In The City of New York.



BUREAU OF BUILDINGS FOR THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, Office, No. 220 FOURTH AVENUE,

S. W. Corner 18th Street.

P	an	No	
	all	TAC	

#### APPLICATION TO ALTER, REPAIR, Etc.

Application is hereby made to the Superintendent of Buildings of The City of New York, for the Borough of Manhattan, for the approval of the detailed statement of the specifications and plans herewith submitted for the alteration or repairs of the building herein described. All provisions of the Law shall be complied

with in the alteration or repair of said building, whether specified herein or not. (Sign here)\_ THE CITY OF NEW YORK, BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PRESENT BUILDING. 1. State how many buildings to be altered\_ 2. What is the exact location thereof? (State on what street or avenue, the side thereof, the number of feet from the nearest street or avenue, and the name thereof) 3. How was the building occupied? How is the building to be occupied?\_ 4. Is the building on front or rear of lot?  $^{-}$  Is there any other building erected on lot or permit granted for one? \_; height\_\_ occupied ? Give distance between same and proposed building feet. Size of lot? 26-0" 26'-0" feet rear; /00'-0" feet deep. \_feet front:\_ Size of building which it is proposed to alter or repair? 26-0 feet front; 26-0 feet rear; 58-9" feet deep. Number of stories in height?\_\_\_\_\_ Height from curb level to highest point? Depth of foundation walls below curb level? Material of foundation walls? Duck + rubble Thickness of foundation walls? front\_\_\_\_ 20 inches; side 20 8. Material of upper walls?\_ If ashlar, give kind and thickness 9. Thickness of upper walls: Basement: front 20 inches; rear 16 inches; side \_\_\_\_inches; party\_ inches. 1st story: 2d story: " 4th story: 5th story: 6th story: 10. Is roof flat, peak or mansard?

I	the Front, Rear or Side Walls, or any	portion thereof, are to be taken out and rebuilt, give definite particulars, and state in what manner:
	P + +	
47.	Then in front is	3-21-31.5#
5	Murred, and	
2	with B.S. Templates	20"
	/	
-		
9		_
		_
	If altered internally, give defin	nite particulars, and state how the building will be occupied:
48.	Partitionis in bas	2 w
10.	an atam	
	over summer	
1	Murved, 1	
	puppert, wall	et on
	Columns + girde	<mark>a.</mark>
	0	
		<u>=*</u> -21
49.	How much will the alteration cost?	2 000
10.	How made ware to see and	
	If the Building is to be occupied	as a Flat, Apartment or Lodging House, give the following particulars:
		as a store or for any other business purpose, if so, state for what?
50.	is any part of building to be used a	
		Cellar Base- 1st 2d 3d 4th 5th 6th ment Floor Floor Floor Floor Floor Floor
	( '1' '11	
51.	How many families will occupy each	11. 2
52. ——	Height of ceilings?	
53.	How basement to be occupied?	
	How made water-tight?	
<b>54</b> .	Will cellar or basement ceiling be	
<b>5</b> 5.	How will cellar stairs be enclosed	
56.	How will cellar be occupied?	
	How made water-tight?  Will shafts be opened or covered:	with louvre skylights full size of shafts?
57	AA III BIIGIUS DO OPOLOG OI COTOLOG	
	Size of each shaft?	

58.	Dimensions of water closet windows?							
	Dimensions of windows for living rooms?							
59.	Of what materials will hall partitions be constructed?							
60.	Of what materials will hall floors be constructed?							
61.	How will hall ceilings and soffits of stairs be plastered?							
62.	Of what material will stairways be constructed?							
	Give sizes of stair well holes?							
63.	If any other building on lot, give size; front; rear; deep;							
	stories high; how occupied; on front or rear							
	of lot; material							
	How much space between it and proposed building?							
64.	How will floors and sides of water closets to the height of 16 inches be made waterproof?							
<b>65.</b>	Number and location of water closets: Cellar; 1st floor; 2d floor;							
	3d floor; 4th floor; 5th floor; 6th floor;							
66.	This building will safely sustain per superficial foot upon the 1st floorlbs.; upon 2d floor							
	lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floorlbs.							
	lbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th floorlbs.; upon 8th floorlbs.							
	lbs.; upon 8th floor							
67.								
	Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein?							
	Name Replace							
68.	If not the architect who is to superintend the alteration of the alteration of the second of the sec							
00,	If not the architect, who is to superintend the alteration of the building or buildings described herein?							
	Name							
	Address							
0	er, Mayaret Duko Address, 222 215 Mar.							
Own	er, Address, Address,							
Arch	itect, Curry Poth " 2 E War V-							
111011								
Supe	erintendent, "							
Maso	on,							
Carp	enter "							

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, ONE AFFIDAVIT is sufficient for all. Plans must be filed on tracing Linen or Cloth.

ALT. APPLICATION No.\_

5010 191

LOCATION# 178 Second av. east side of avenue, BLOCK 453 LOT 3 51'-7" north of N-E Corner of Second Av. and 11th Street.

When properly signed by the Superintendent of Buildings of the Borough of Manhattan, this application becomes a **PERMIT** as required by the Building Code of The City of New York, to perform such work as is described in the foregoing statement and the attached plans and specifications which are a part hereof.

Examined and Recommended for Approval on\_

Dee 27

\_191 7

Examine

APPROVED\_\_\_\_

\_\_191

Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan

New York City,

December

13th

1917

TO THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS:

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the **ALTERATION** of the building therein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all the rules and regulations of the Bureau of Buildings for the Borough of Manhattan, all provisions of the Building Code of The City of New York, and with every other provision of law relating to this subject in effect at this date.

STATE, COUNTY AND CITY OF NEW YORK SS.

AlexanderBrociner

Typewrite Name of Applicant

being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number 34 West 96 th street

in the Borough of

Manhattan

in the City of

New York

, in the County of

New York

in the State of

New York.

, that he is

engineer for

Margaret Berko

owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 178 Second Avenue

and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work, including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work

[PAGE 1]

(OVER)

(if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applications filed herewith, and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by Margaret Berko, owner [Name of Owner or Lessee]

and that Alexander Brociner is

duly authorized by the aforesaid

owner

to make application

for the approval of such detailed statement of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in behalf.

Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure, premises, will, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows:

	Names an	D Addresse	s	
Owner <u>Margaret Berko</u> ,	268 West 91	<u>st Stree</u>	t N.Y.	
	7			
Lessee				
Architectx Engineer Alex	ander Broci	ner 10	04 West 42nd St.	
Superintendent				
The said land and premises above ref	erred to are situate	e at, bounded	and described as follows, v	viz.: BEGINNING
at a point on the cast \ Sid	e of 🎺 💥 Seco	nd Avenu	e , , , ,	
-	4		from the corner formed by	the intersection of
Second Avenue		and	11th Street	
running thence north 25'-1	.0" °	eet; thence	east 100'-0"	feet;
thence South 25'-1	.0# . f	eet; thence	west 100'-0"	
"(c				-
				feet
to the point or place of heginning —	being designated o	in the man as	Block No. 453	feet
		to		ot No. 3
	being designated o	to	Block No. 453 L	
		to		ot No. 3
(SIGN HERE) Alexa		to		ot No. 3
(SIGN HERE) Alexa		to		ot No. 3
(SIGN HERE) Alexa		to		ot No. 3
Sworn to before me, this day of COMMISSIONER OF DEED.	3 th )	to		ot No. 3
Sworn to before me, this day of COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS N. Y. CO. CLERK & No. 90  TOWN EXPENS OCT. 107H, 1918	3 th 1917 }	to		ot No. 3
Sworn to before me, this day of COMMISSIONER OF DEED.	3th 1917 }	to		ot No. 3
Sworn to before me, this day of COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS  H. Y. CO CLEMAS NO. 30  COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS  H. Y. CO CLEMAS NO. 30  COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS  H. Y. CO CLEMAS NO. 30  COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS  H. Y. CO CLEMAS NO. 30  COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS  H. Y. CO CLEMAS NO. 30  COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS	INGS INGS	to		ot No. 3
Sworn to before me, this	INGS INGS	to		ot No. 3
Sworn to before me, this day of COMMISSIONER OF DEED.  N. Y. COLLEGE & No. 30  ON. EMPIRES COT. 10TH, 1918  L L L  L L  L L  L L  L L  L L  L L	INGS INGS	to		ot No. 3
Sworn to before me, this day of COMMISSIONER OF DEED.  COMMISSIONER OF DEED.  N. Y. CO. CLERK & No. 90  COMM. EMPIRES COT. 10TH, 1918  A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	OF BUILDINGS H OF MANHATTAN OF NEW YORK	to		ot No. 3
Sworn to before me, this day of COMMISSIONER OF DEED.  COMMISSIONER OF DEED.  13. Y. CO. CLERKS NO. 30  COMM. EMPIRES COT. 107H, 1918  COMM. EMPIRES COT. 1	OF BUILDINGS H OF MANHATTAN OF NEW YORK	to		ot No. 3
Sworn to before me, this day of COMMISSIONER OF DEED.	BUILDINGS MANHATTAN WEW YORK	to		ot No. 3

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A" (Form 152) must be filed with EVERY Alteration Application.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET B" (Form 158) must be filed, in addition, in case the building is to be raised in height or occupancy changed so as to increase floor loads, or if building is to be enlarged on one side.

<b>ALT.</b> APPLICATION	No. 383 192	BLOCK 453 LOT 3
LOCATIONS of Second		*
Examined	192	Examiner.

#### SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A

- (1) Number of Buildings To Be Altered One.

  Any other building on lot or permit granted for one? No.
- (2) ESTIMATED COST OF ALTERATION: \$10,000.00
- (3) Occupancy (in detail):
  Of present building Printing Shop-IstxEBase, Office-1st fl., Club Rooms-End il, Dwell-Ifak-3rd fl. Studio-4th floor.
  - Of building as altered Store-1st fl., Show Room-2nd fl., Club Room-3rd fl., Dwell. lfam-4th fl., Dwell. lfam-5th fl.
- (5) Size of Building as Altered:

  At street level 25 10 feet front
  At typical floor level 25 10 feet front
  Height 5 feet front
  Size of Building as Altered:

  feet front
  feet deep
  feet feet
- (6) CHARACTER OF CONSTRUCTION OF PRESENT BUILDING: Ordinary.

[Frame, Ordinary] or Fireproof

(7) Number of Occupants (in each story of building as altered, giving males and females separately in the case of factories):

1st fl- 10 male and 2female.
2nd fl- 5male.
3rd fl- No employees. 20 members. Club Rooms.
4th fl- 1 family.
5th fl- 1family.

(8) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

It is proposed to build a brick extension at front of building 4 x25 10 x20 on 1st &2nd fl. It is also proposed to build a brick extension at reat of building an 13 4 x25 10 on 4th and 5th floors. New extension to be built up of brick of sizes as indicated on plan. It is also proposed to remove all partitions, fixtures, brick walls, girders, posts, floor beams, where so indicated in dotted lines throughout the entire building,

[PAGE

It is proposed to construct new partitoens throughout the entire building where colored yellow of 2"x4" spruce stude lath and p

M REAL REST, BETTER THE

plastered on both sides and extending to ceiling. It is proposed to raise roof beams at rear of top floorto new position as shown on plan. It as also proposed to put in position new tire of floor beams on second floor, to be of sizes as indicated on plan. It is also proposed to put in position new iron stairs from first to second floor and construct partitions around same of terra cotta blocks of size as shown on plan. plan. It is proposed to construct the partitions and soffit of stairs leading from 2nd to 3rd floor of stude, wire lath and 3/4" cement on both sides. Do all framing as shown on plan as as required by law.

All to be done in the manner as shown on plans filed herewith

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, ONE AFFIDAVIT is sufficient for all. Plans must be filed on tracing Linen or Cloth.

LOCATION ES of Second Ave#178-51'7%	oflithStrBLOCK 453 IOT 3
#178-Second Ave.	101
	ngs of the Borough of Manhattan has been properly affixed
this application becomes a PERMIT as required by the	Building Code of The City of New York, to perform suc
work as is described in the foregoing statement and the	attached plans and specifications which are a part hereo
Examined and Recommended for Approval on	6 - 27
	(1) 001-1-
8	The sexarman
	Examiner
6	
1000 OFF 1981	Newskij o . Kikkaliji
APPROVED 192	Superintendent of Pavildings Described CAT 1
HONOR WE AND DUTTER AND THE	Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan
Every transfer or the second of the second of the second or the second o	× 1
The state of the s	New York City, <b>May</b> 10th

TO THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS:

ALT. APPLICATION No.

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the ALTERATION of the building therein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York, and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject in effect at this date.

STATE, COUNTY A	AND SS.	32 to - 1	obias Goldstone			
CITY OF NEW YO	ORK )		Typewrite I	Name of Appli	cant	***************************************
being duly sworn,	, deposes	and says:	That he resides at Number	50	Graham	
		Avenue	in the Bo	rough of	Brooklynn	d
in the City of	New	York	, in the Co	ounty of	Kings	
in the State of	New	York	, that he is	s A	rchitect for th	t <b>e</b>

owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number

178 Second Avenue

and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work, including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work

[Page 1]

(OVER)

(if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applications filed herewith, and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by Max Harken Name of Owner or Lessee and that Tobias Goldstone duly authorized by the aforesaid Max Hanken to make application for the approval of such detailed statement of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in his Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure, premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows: Names and Addresses \* Owner Max Hanken 893 Lafayette Avenue Balyn. Lessee Architect Tobias Goldstone. 50 Graham Avenue bKLyn. Superintendent The said land and premises above referred to are situate at, bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGIN-NING at a point on the Easterly side of Second Avenue distant 51 7" feet from the corner formed by the intersection of llth Street Second Avenue running thence Easterly 100 feet; thence Northerly 25°10" feet: Westerly thence feet; thence Southerly 25'10" feet to the point or place of beginning,—being designated on the map as Block No. 453 Lot No. (SIGN HERE) Applicant Dimensions and Lot and Block Sworn to before me, this numbers agree with Land Map. (Signature) ...Tax Dept. (Title) for be BUREAU OF BUILDINGS curbs and sidewalks must NOTE: All elevations and grades BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN Public Works, CITY OF NEW YORK obtained from the

# SUREMU (F SA-2093-31-CP OF THE ONLY OF NEW ORK

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK 100 103

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

	Table 1			
	100	XXXX		No.
PERMIT No.	1933	ALT.	plication No	68
3.540.		*****		
	ond Ave	XXXX		
LOCATION E.S. Secon	d Ave 51'-7" N o	f 11th St	BLOCK 453	LOT3
₹ . ∤		New Yor	rk City Janua	ry 20 <sub>193</sub> 3
To the Superintendent of E				
Application is hereby	made for a PERMIT to 1	perform the	General	
Construction	work described in the a	bove numbered	application and the	he accompanying plans. If
no work is performed with	iin one year from the ti	me of issuance	this permit shall	expire by limitation as pro-
vided by law; and the app				
York and with the provision				
secured in accordance with				
State Insurance Fu	nd From 2-30-32	Expires ]	-30-33 Pol	icy No. 82801
			************************	
				*
STATE, COUNTY AND SS	Harry D Co	hen		
being duly sworn, deposes ar				
in the Borough of Brook	r:	of New Yor	7 Fulton S	t County of <b>Kings</b>
in the State of New York	•		Sacks & Coh	
Contractors	, 1140 10 10			
owner in fee of all that cer	tain lot, piece or parcel of	land, shown on	the diagram ann	exed to the approved appli-
cation and made a part there			_	
and known and designated a		econd Ave	,	,
			more particularl	y described; that the work
proposed to be done upon the	ie said premises, in accord	ance with the a	pproved application	on and accompanying plans
is duly authorized by 178	Second Ave Corp.	(Name o	of Owner or Lessee)	
and that Sacks & Co		(Haine )	·	authorized by the aforesaid
	d Ave Corp		10	on for a permit to perform
said work set forth in the a		companying pla	ns, and all the s	statements herein contained
are true to deponent's own k	nowledge.	-/	0	
$\circ$	(SIGN HER	E) Vai	ry Daker	
Sworn to before the this	20"	Agent For	Sacks & C	ohen
day of Mun	7 1933	.//		
	MI	777	2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	65-
Satisfactory evidence	having been submitted as	indicated above	that componenties	n insurance has been secured
in accordance with the V				
	Entire			vork described in the above
numbered application and th	e accompanying plans.			
		JA	N 20 8033	
Examined and Recommeni	ED FOR APPROVAL ON	2777	2////	193
		- 6	7/1/10	CU
		b	///	Examiner
в д	At C 3	M		and the
Approved	N 20 1933 <b>193</b>	SCHOOL SC		*
		Superin	tendent of Buildir	ngs, Borough Manhattan
	•			

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A" (Form 152) must be filed with EVERY Alteration Application.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET B" (Form 158) must be filed, in addition, in case the building is to be raised in height or occupancy changed so as to increase floor loads, or if building is to be enlarged on one side.

A	LT. APPLICATION	NO.	193 3 BLOCK	453 <b>LOT</b> 3
LO	CATION 1.78 Second	Ave. E.S. of S	econd Ave., 511-7"	N. of llth St.
DIS	TRICT (under building zon	e resolution) Use	Business Height	11 Area B
Exa	mined	193		
_				Examiner.
	S	PECIFICATIO	ONS—SHEET A	CUALAN STARTS OF THE CONTROL OF MARKET  Accepted 17 (13)
(1)	Number of Buildings To Any other building on	Be Altered one of or permit granted to	for one? none	FOR THE SECTION OF SECTION
(2)	ESTIMATED COST OF ALTER	ATION: \$ 500.00		27 % AST 1221 27 1 7 2 25 1
(3)	Of present building Cellar - Storage Basement - Store 1st floor - Offic 2nd " - Club- Of building as altered Cellar - Storage Basement - Store 1st floor - Offic 2nd, 3rd & 4th flo	e & Show-Room Room & Boiler-Room e & Show-Room ors - Tenement	( (This is a	Dwelling
(4)	Size of Existing Building At street level At typical floor level Height	25'-10"	feet front 100 ! - 0 feet front 57 ! - 4 stories 50 ! - 0	feet deep
(5)	Size of Building as Alte At street level At typical floor level Height	25'-10" 25'-10" 4 & Basement	feet front 100 -0!! feet front 57 -4!! stories 50!-0!!	feet deep feet deep feet
(6)	CHARACTER OF CONSTRUCTION	on of Present Building	NG: ordinary	me, Ordinary or Fireproof]
(7)	Number of Occupants: (	in each story of building	ng as altered, giving males	and females separately in the

(8) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED: Propose to erect new partitions, new doors, new toilet fixtures, new wood floor, new electric, new fireproof self-closing door in cellar, new pivoted sash in partitions between parlor and chamber.

case of factories):

All work shown in yellow ink is for the Tenement House Dept. records, and the only work to be done is on the second floor.

## DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & BUILDINGS 144-37-BL

#### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS EB 10 1939

432

BOROUGH OF Manhattan,

, CITY OF CONE OF WORK NORK

19339 WARD No.

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

PERMIT No ...

APPLICATION No...

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX
Bronx County Bidg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.,
Bronx

BOROGEROF MANHATTANIOND
21-10 49th Avenue. Boro Hall,
L. I. City St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant.

### BUILDING NOTICE

Application for Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs

LOCATION	the me of the second se	nd Avenue	
ZONE		4	¥)
USE	- 4 - w - 4		2.00
HEIGHT	Borough of Manhattan	, CITY OF NEW YORK,_	Feb. 9th
AREA	×	, OILI OF ITEW TOAK,	III 12
To the Commissioner of Build	INGS:		
part hereof, for the creation at all work is performed hereunder with as provided by law; and the appl Buildings for the Borough of Ma	e for approval of the plans and steration of the building therein thin one year from the time of issulicant agrees to comply with all thanhattan , all provisions of law relating to the erection or alto for the G	described,—with the unde uance, this approval shall the rules and regulations of the Building Code of the	erstanding that expire by limit f the Departme City of New I in effect at this
WORKMEN	PERMIT SHOW SOMPENSATION BEFORE COMM	ON, MUST	OF BE
(HER	E STATE DEFINITELY NATURE OF P	roposed work)	XI
I propose to replace al		roposed work)  of =xf: of due to fire and	repair all
I propose to replace al plaster work, and	LE STATE DEFINITELY NATURE OF P.	roposed work)  of =xf: of due to fire and	repair all
I propose to replace al plaster work, and of roof.	LE STATE DEFINITELY NATURE OF P.	ROPOSED WORK)  of 5x/:  of due to fire and retarded ceiling un	repair all der extensi
I propose to replace al plaster work, and of roof.	LE STATE DEFINITELY NATURE OF P.  L damages to wood heamsro  furnish and install fire  compensation Policy #Y1482	roposed work)  of 5x7:  of due to fire and retarded cailing un	repair all der extensi
I propose to replace al plaster work, and of roof.	LE STATE DEFINITELY NATURE OF P.  L damages to wood heamsro  furnish and install fire  compensation Policy #Y1482	ROPOSED WORK)  of 5x/:  of due to fire and retarded ceiling un	repair all der extensi
I propose to replace al plaster work, and of roof.	LE STATE DEFINITELY NATURE OF P.  L damages to wood heamsro  furnish and install fire  compensation Policy #Y1482	roposed work)  of 5x7:  of due to fire and retarded cailing un	repair all der extensi
I propose to replace al plaster work, and of roof.	LE STATE DEFINITELY NATURE OF P.  L damages to wood heamsro  furnish and install fire  compensation Policy #Y1482	roposed work)  of 5x7:  of due to fire and retarded cailing un	repair all der extensi
I propose to replace al plaster work, and of roof.	LE STATE DEFINITELY NATURE OF P.  L damages to wood heamsro  furnish and install fire  compensation Policy #Y1482	roposed work)  of 5x7:  of due to fire and retarded cailing un	repair all der extensi
I propose to replace al plaster work, and of roof.  Workmen's C	L damages to wood heamsroofurnish and install fire	roposed work)  of 5x7:  of due to fire and retarded cailing un	repair all der extensi
I propose to replace al plaster work, and of roof.  Workmen's C	L damages to wood heamsron furnish and install fire  ompensation Policy #Y1482	ROPOSED WORK)  of St.  of due to fire and retarded ceiling un  72 - State Insurance	repair all der extensi
I propose to replace al plaster work, and of roof.  Workmen's C	L damages to wood heamsron furnish and install fire  ompensation Policy #11482	roposed work)  of 5x7:  of due to fire and retarded cailing un	repair all der extensi
I propose to replace al  plaster work, and  of roof.  Workmen's C	L damages to wood heamsron furnish and install fire  compensation Policy #Y1482	ROPOSED WORK)  of St.  of due to fire and retarded ceiling un  72 - State Insurance	repair all der extensi
I propose to replace al plaster work, and of roof.  Workmen's C	L damages to wood heamsron furnish and install fire  compensation Policy #Y1482	non-fireproof	repair all der extensi
I propose to replace al  plaster work, and  of roof.  Workmen's C	l damages to wood heamsron furnish and install fire  compensation Policy #Y1482	non-fireproof	repair all der extensi e Fund
I propose to replace al plaster work, and of roof.  Workmen's C  Is this a new or old building?  If old building, give character of continuous stories high.  How occupied	l damages to wood heamsron furnish and install fire  ompensation Policy #Y1482	non-fireproof  five  stores and spartm	repair all der extensi